*
2
0
8
3
4
0
9

before use
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation and serial number can be found on
the type identification plate on the tool. Make a note of
this data in your operating instructions and always refer
to it when making an enquiry to your Hilti representative
or service department.
Type:
Generation: 01
Serial no.:
en
18
Printed: 09.04.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5174156 / 000 / 03
3 Description
3.1 Use of the product as directed
The tool is designed for professional use in fastening applications where nails, threaded studs and composite fasteners
are driven into concrete, steel and sand-lime block masonry.
The tool is for hand-held use only.
Modification of the tool is not permitted.
The tool may not be used in an explosive or flammable atmosphere unless it has been approved for use under these
conditions.
To reduce the risk of injury use only genuine Hilti fasteners, cartridges, accessories and spare parts or those of
equivalent quality.
Observe the information printed in the operating instructions concerning operation, care and maintenance.
The tool and its ancillary equipment may present hazards when used incorrectly by untrained personnel or when used
not as directed.
The tool may be operated, serviced and repaired only by trained personnel. This personnel must be informed of any
special hazards that may be encountered.
As with all powder-actuated fastening tools, the tool, cartridges and fasteners form a technical unit. This means that
trouble-free fastening with this system can be assured only if the Hilti fasteners and cartridges specially manufactured
for it, or products of equivalent quality, are used. The fastening and application recommendations given by Hilti apply
only when these conditions are observed.
3.2 Range of fasteners available for various applications
Fasteners
Ordering designation Application
X-U High-strength nail for fastening on high-strength steel and concrete in a wide range of
applications
X-C Standard nail for fastening on concrete
X-S Standard nail for efficient fastening on steel
X-CT Easily removable nail for fastening formwork temporarily on concrete
X-CR Stainless steel nail for fastening in damp or corrosive surroundings
X-CF Special fastener for timber structures on concrete
X-FS Fastener for positioning formwork
X-SW Flexible washer fastener for fastening plastic sheeting and thin insulating materials to
concrete and steel
X-HS / X-HS-W Suspension system with threaded connection
X‑CC Fastening clip for wire hangers
X-(D)FB / X-EMTC Metal conduit clip for fastening electrical conduits or insulated pipes (hot or cold) in
water supply and heating installations
X‑EKB Cable clasp for fastening electric cables flat on ceilings and walls
X-ECH Bunched cable holder for fastening cables on ceilings and walls
X‑ET Fastener for plastic (PVC) electric cable trunking
X-(E)M/W/6/8 Threaded stud for fastenings on concrete and steel
Cartridges
Cartridge type Color Power level
6.8/11 M green green light
6.8/11 M yellow yellow medium
6.8/11 M red red heavy
en
19
Printed: 09.04.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5174156 / 000 / 03
4 Accessories, consumables
NOTE
For information about further accessories and fasteners for use with the tool, please contact your local Hilti
representative.
Accessories and cleaning set
Designation
Cleaning set
Hilti spray
Spare parts pack
Operating instructions
Additional base plate
Standard accessories
Designation
Piston
Base plate
Piston guide
Fastener guide
Spring clip
Catch
Annular spring
5 Technical data
Right of technical changes reserved.
Tool DX 2
Weight 2.4 kg
Dimensions (L x W x H) 345 mm × 50 mm × 157 mm
Maximum fastener length 62 mm (2½")
Cartridges 6.8/11 M (27 cal. short) green, yellow, red
Contact movement 16 mm (0.63")
Contact pressure 160 N
Ambient operating temperature range -15…+50°C
Recommended maximum fastening rate 450/h
6 Before use
NOTE
Read the operating instructions before you operate the
tool for the first time.
6.1 Checking the tool 2
WARNING
Do not operate the tool when parts are damaged